

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

1-25-2018

### State v. Daily Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45252

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|  | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....   | ii          |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....  | 1           |
| Nature of the Case .....   | 1           |
| Statement of Facts and<br>Course of Proceedings .....  | 1           |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....  | 3           |
| ARGUMENT .....   | 4           |
| A. Introduction .....  | 4           |
| B. Standard Of Review .....  | 4           |
| C. The District Court Correctly Concluded The Warrantless Search Of<br>The Locked Glove Compartment Was Not Permissible Under The<br>Automobile Exception To The Warrant Requirement ..... | 5           |
| CONCLUSION .....   | 6           |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....   | 7           |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*California v. Acevedo*, 500 U.S. 565 (1991) .....5

*State v. Aguirre*, 141 Idaho 560 (Ct. App. 2005).....4

*State v. Gallegos*, 120 Idaho 894 (1991).....5

*State v. Gibson*, 141 Idaho 277 (Ct. App. 2005).....5

*State v. Murphy*, 129 Idaho 861 (Ct. App. 1997).....5

*State v. Purdum*, 147 Idaho 206 (2009) .....4

*State v. Yeoumans*, 144 Idaho 871 (Ct. App. 2007).....5

*United States v. Ross*, 456 U.S. 798 (1982).....5, 6
